

3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the SuperintendentTel626.312.2900 x212Fax626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us @CommunicateRSD

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 6, 2024

Rosemead School District Announces its 2023-2024 District Teacher and Classified Employee of the Year and Congratulates the 2023-2024 School Site Teachers and Classified Employees of the Year

Rosemead, California: During its meeting on May 2, 2024, the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees recognized and congratulated the 2023-2024 District Teacher and Classified Employee of the Year.

2023-2024 District Teacher of the Year - Teresa Turetsky



Encinita: Jennifer Horton, Janson: Emily Eng, Muscatel: Teresa Turetsky, Savannah: Timmy Chen, and Shuey: Rachel Son

(Pictured L to R): Jennifer Horton, Emily Eng, Timmy Chen, Rachel Son, and Teresa Turetsky.

Rosemead SD Announces its 2023-2024 District Teacher and Classified Employee of the Year and Congratulates the 2023-2024 School Site Teachers and Classified Employees of the Year

2023-2024 District Classified Employee of the Year - Hector Soto

Encinita: Rosemary Estrada, Janson: Alberto Saldana, Muscatel: Elena Barajas, Savannah: Sergio Lucero, and Shuey: Hector Soto



(Pictured L to R): Rosemary Estrada, Alberto Saldana, Sergio Lucero, Elena Barajas, and Hector Soto

"On behalf of the Board of Trustees, I want to congratulate both Mrs. Teresa Turetsky as the District Teacher of the Year and Mr. Hector Soto as the District Classified Employee of the Year for the 2023-2024 school year," shared Board President John Quintanilla.

"We are fortunate to have many talented educators who work tirelessly on behalf of our students. Kudos to our ten outstanding team members for being recognized by colleagues as site staff members of the year," expressed Superintendent Dr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba.

Rosemead SD Announces its 2023-2024 District Teacher and Classified Employee of the Year and Congratulates the 2023-2024 School Site Teachers and Classified Employees of the Year

On behalf of the Rosemead School District we congratulate each of our 2023-2024 Teachers and Classified Employees of the Year and thank you for your dedication to our students and community.

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Dr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me[®] Program and 7-Habits[®]; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education program; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

To learn more about the Mandarin Dual Language Immersion (DLI) program at Encinita Elementary School visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us/domain/321</u>.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>.

###